1/11
Megatiker M3 160
Thermal magnetic circuit breakers with earth leakage
module
MS3 160 trip-free switches with earth leakage module
Cat.Nos:
T7304F160D - T7304N160D - T7304S160D
BTicino SpA

  6. CONNECTIONS
Possible way of assembly on plate:
- vertical
- horizontal
To unsure the circuit breaker’s connection, it is possible to use:
- busbars;
- cables lugs;
- spreaders;
- cage terminals;
For detailed mounting procedures, see instruction sheet.
  7. EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
7.1	  Releases
There are 3 types of releases (also suitable for Megatiker M3 125/250 and
Megatiker M1/M2):
Shunt releases (ST)
12 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7S012
24 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7S024
48 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7S048
110 to 130 VA 	 Cat.No M7S110
220 to 277 VA	 Cat.No M7S230
380 to 480 VA 	 Cat.No M7S415
Maximum power = 400 VA / W
Undervoltage releases (UVR)
12 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U012
24 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U024
48 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U048
110 to 130 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U110
220 to 240 VA 	 Cat.No M7U230
277 VA 	 Cat.No M7U277
380 to 415 VA 	 Cat.No M7U415
440 to 480 VA 	 Cat.No M7U480
Maximum power = 4 VA
Circuit breaker opening time < 50 ms
Undervoltage releases can be used on Megatiker M3 125/160/250
starting from batch 19W15.